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भारतीय खान ब्यूरो/ INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES
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फैक्स:  (080) 23371027 / 23373287        

दरूभाष:   080-23371027 / 23375366/67

Email ID: ro. bangalore@ibm.gov.in

29, इडंस्ट्रियल सबर्ब II स्टेज, तुमकुर रोड,

                            गोरगंुटापाल्या   येशवंतपुर,

                                 बेंगलुरु -560022

स/ंNo.:KNT/CTD/FE/56/BNG /LST-50/BNG/Vol-II        दिनांक/Date: 20/10/2023

सेवा में/ To,
Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Agent (Mines)
M/s. JSW Steel Ltd.
Bhomman Iron Ore Mine
JSW Mining Office, Near Talur Cross
Vidyanagar (Post), Toranagallu, Sandur Taluk,
Ballari - Dist, PIN-583275, Karnataka
sunil.singh@jsw.in / k.ramani@jsw.in

विषय/Sub:  Violation  of  provisions  of  Mineral  Conservation  and Development  Rules,  2017 in
respect of your Bhomman Iron Ore Mine ( ML No. 0014) over an area of 93.60 Ha
in  Bedarabommanahalli  &  other  villages,  Holalkere  &  Chitradurga  Taluka,
Chitradurga District, Karnataka state (Mine Code 30KAR07035).  

 
महोदय/Sir,

               The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were
found violated in your above mine during the inspection carried out by the undersigned along with
Shri. H.M. Shivakumar-Assistant Controller of Mines in presence of  Sri. Mr. K Ramani, Mines
Manager and Sri. Deepak Patil B.S, Geologist on 15/09/2023.

Rule Nature of violations observed

Rule 45(7)
Part - VII: Cost of Production: The cost per tonne under depreciation is not
accounted properly to arrive at the cost of production per tonne of ore-
mineral produced.

02.  The Mining operations and dispatches may be suspended and any action under sub rule (7) of
Rule 45 of MCDR, 2017 read with MCDR (Amendment) Rules, 2021.

03.   The fine may be imposed for submitting incomplete/ wrong/ false information in Annual Return
as per Schedule-II of MCDR (Amendment) Rules, 2021.

04.  In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017 read with MCDR (Amendment) Rule, 2021.

05.  You are therefore, directed to show cause within a period of thirty (30) days from the date of issue
of this notice, as to why action under sub rule (7) of Rule 45 and Rule 62 of MCDR 2017 read
with MCDR (Amendment), 2021 shall not be taken against you.
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06.  You are herewith given 30 days-time for reply and rectification of the violation from the date of
issue of this notice. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard.

भवदीय/Yours faithfully,

(डॉ. सुरशे प्रसाद/Dr. Suresh Prasad)
के्षत्रीयखाननियंत्रक/Regional Controller of Mines

भारतीयखानब्यूरो/Indian Bureau of Mines

प्रतिलिपिसूचनार्थ’/Copy for kind information to:

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore.

2. The Director, Department of Mining &Geology, No.49, Khanija Bhavan, R.C. Road, Bangalore-
560 001.

(डॉ. सुरशे प्रसाद/Dr. Suresh Prasad)
के्षत्रीयखाननियंत्रक/Regional Controller of Mines

भारतीयखानब्यूरो/Indian Bureau of Mines
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